Crestron ONE™ App

Mobile Room Control App



- Provides an intuitive room control solution for an Apple® iPhone® or iPad® device
- Enables custom Crestron HTML5 User Interface projects to be deployed to Apple mobile devices
- Delivers personalized user control through interfaces designed via Crestron Construct[™] configuration software

The Crestron ONE™ mobile app for Apple® iPhone® and iPad® provides a personalized room control experience from a mobile device. The app connects directly to a Crestron control system, allowing <u>Crestron HTML5 User Interface</u> projects created using Crestron Construct™ configuration software (<u>SW-CRESTRON CONSTRUCT IDE</u>) to be deployed to the mobile device. Crestron HTML5 User Interface technology enables custom user interfaces to be reused across devices without needing to create separate projects, creating a consistent and optimized control experience.

Specifications

System Requirements

Mobile Requirements Apple® iOS® 12.2 operating system (or later)

Model

Crestron ONE™ AppMobile Room Control App

The original language version of this document is U.S. English. All other languages are a translation of the original document.

The specific patents that cover Crestron products are listed online at $\underline{\text{www.crestron.com/legal/patents}}.$

Certain Crestron products contain open source software. For specific information, please visit www.crestron.com/opensource.

Crestron, the Crestron logo, Crestron Construct, and Crestron ONE are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Crestron Electronics, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Apple, iPad, and iPhone are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Apple, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. IOS is either a trademark or a registered trademark of Cisco Systems, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Other trademarks, registered trademarks, and trade names may be used in this document to refer to either the entities claiming the marks and names or their products. Crestron disclaims any proprietary interest in the marks and names of others. Crestron is not responsible for errors in typography or photography.

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

©2025 Crestron Electronics, Inc.

Rev 03/05/25

